# CH \$90.00 25109

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM505816 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ajinomoto Windsor, Inc.		04/01/2018	Corporation: OREGON

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AJINOMOTO FOODS NORTH AMERICA, INC.		
Street Address:	eet Address: 7124 N. Marine Dr.		
City:	Portland		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97203		
Entity Type:	Corporation: OREGON		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2510986	JOSE OLE
Registration Number:	2628945	JOSE OLE
Registration Number:	3110852	TASTE THE FIESTA! JOSÉ OLÉ

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4052707223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 405-270-6023

**Email:** ipdocket@mcafeetaft.com

**Correspondent Name:** Zachary A.P. Oubre

Address Line 1: McAFee& Taft, 211 N. Robinson

Address Line 2: 10TH FLOOR, TWO LEADERSHIP SQUARE

Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Zachary A.P. Oubre

SIGNATURE: /Zachary A.P. Oubre/

DATE SIGNED: 01/14/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=SOS - Corporation - Business Entity Filing Records - 90561698#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006524 FRAME: 0066

900481432



Articles of Amendment - Business/Professional Corporation

Secretary of State - Corporation Division - 255 Capitol St. NE, Suite 151 - Salem, OR 97,310-1327 - sos of egon gov/business - Phone: (508) 986-2200

FILED

							₩		
R	EGISTRY NUMBER: 90561	16-98			MAR	19 20	18		
	contance with Oregon Revised State nust release this information to all p			c record.	OF SECRETA	REGON	For office use	anly	
	se Type or Print Legibly in Black In			<del></del>	<u> </u>	D.J. Wh.S	<del>                                    </del>		
1,	ENTITY NAME: Alinomo	oto Windsor, Inc.	<del></del>		~	<del></del>			
2.	THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT(S) TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION IS MADE HEREBY: State the article number(s) and set forth the article(s) as it is amended to read, (attach a separate sheet if necessary.)								
	Article I								
	The name of this corporation is Ajinomoto Foods North America, inc. and its duration shall be perpetual.								
	(This change is to take	effect as of April 1	, 2018.)			•		<del></del>	
3.	THE AMENDMENT WAS A	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	e of adoption of each amendme	nt.)				;	
4.	PLEASE CHECK THE APPRO	OPRIATE STATEMENT:	<del></del>			<del></del>			
	Shareholder action was The vote was as follows:	s required to adopt the	amendment(s).						
	Class on series of shares.	Number of shares outstanding	Number of votes entitled to be cast	Nu	mber of votes cast FOR		of votes cast GAINST	7	
	Common	1,999	1,999		1,999		0		
	( Shareholder action was not required to adopt the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action.								
	The corporation has no The amendment(s) was		stock. Shareholder action porators or by the board o			re amendi	mënt(s).		
5,	Principal Place of Busines	*	6. U	DIVIDUA	L WITH DIRECT KN				
	4200 E. Concours Dr.		Car	trolling sh	and acoress of at mast ( areholder of the corpora dge of the oparations an	tion or an ac	thorized repre	sentative wit	
	Ontario, CA 91764	**************************************	· <u> </u>	Paul Tay	ylor, Secretary				
	**************************************	:		7124 N.	Marine Dr.				
			<u> </u>	Portland	d, ÖR 97203				
l (	EXECUTION: declare as an authorized signer otherwise misrepresent the it y me and is, to the best of my e penalized by fines, imprison Signature	identity of the person or a knowledge and belief tru	my officers, directors, emplo	yees or ag	ents of the corporation statements in this do	on. This filir cument is a	ig has been ex	amined	
	CONTACT NAME: (To resolve qua	estions with this filing)	المنت ترانب مرابعة المناسعة ا المنت ترانب مراسعة المناسعة ا	randraka (1 viva	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	sericksysferfilles openion	Walter Committee of the		
Paul Taylor			FEES				10. influence-intelligione	amile Hestoriti	
	PHONE NUMBER: (Include area o	code)	AJINOMOTO	FOODS	NORTH AME	KICA,	vporation l	Nivision".	
	503-444-2007						s Name Sea	ž	
	Articles of Amendment - Business/Professional Corporation 90.561698-18868993 AMDART							Kilenia vi imioreniy	

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 006524 FRAME: 0067 RECORDED: 01/14/2019**